
Corrigendum-1 

 

Date: 07/11/2025 

 

Tender Reference No. ASU/ADMIN/Stationary/377/2025 

 

Tender Title: Tender for Hiring of Vendor for Supply of Office Stationery and Examination related items in Assam Skill University at Mangaldai, Darrang, Assam 

784125 
 

Clause Reference/ 

Page No 

Existing Clause Modified as 

Contents, General Terms 

& Conditions, Mode of 

Tendering, Page No. 

2/21 

A single-stage two-envelope bidding system will be followed. The 

Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) and related documents shall also be 

uploaded on the Assam Tender Portal as well as on the Assam Skill 

University website: www.asu.ac.in  

A single-stage single-envelope bidding system will be followed. The 

Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) and related documents shall also be 

uploaded on the Assam Tender Portal as well as on the Assam Skill 

University website: www.asu.ac.in  

Preparation and 

Submission of Bid, Page 

No. 6/21 

Tender documents should be sent in a sealed outer cover superscribing 

“TENDER FOR HIRING OF VENDOR FOR SUPPLY OF OFFICE 

STATIONERY AND EXAMINATION RELATED ITEMS IN 
ASSAM SKILL UNIVERSITY AT MANGALDAI, DARRANG, 

ASSAM - 784125” to The Registrar, Assam Skill University City 

Office- 3rd Floor, DECT Office Complex, Rehabari, Guwahati, Assam 
– 781008 so as to reach on or before 2:00 PM ON 12/11/2025 

Bids shall be submitted online only through the Assam Government e-

Tender Portal. Submission of physical/ hard copy of the bid is not 

required. 

Serial No. 5 - Earnest 

Money Deposit (EMD), 

Page No. 6/21 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD): The Technical Offer must be 

submitted together with the earnest money deposit of Rs. 50,000.00 
(Rupees fifty thousand only) (refundable) by Demand Draft / Pay 

Order / Bankers’ Cheque (and not in any other form) drawn in favour 

of the “Assam Skill University” payable at Guwahati is to be deposited 

with the bid. EMD paid by cheque will be rejected. 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) shall be submitted online only 

through the Assam Government e-Tender Portal. Submission of physical/ 

hard copy of the bid is not required. 

 

 

 

 

Sd/- 

Registrar 

Assam Skill University 

 

http://www.asu.ac.in/
http://www.asu.ac.in/

